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o Contract Spending to | Contract | Contract . L. .
Department/Facility Number Contract Date Start Date | End Date Contract Description Contract Type Approved/Filed
Amount Date
Community
Office of Children & TMO6T60 $18,000.00|  $18,000.0007/01/2014 |09/30/2014 |ASSEMBLY - MINORITY - Projects Fund 43055015
Family Services (Member
Initiative)
Community
State Education Projects Fund
TMO5A16 $2,500.00 $625.00(07/01/2005 1{06/30/2015 |[SPECIAL LEGISLATIVE 02/23/2015
Department (Member
Initiative)
Community
Office of Children & TM11027 $20,000.00 $0.00(04/01/2022 |03/31/2023 |initial Projects Fund 43115024
Family Services (Member
Initiative)
Community
Office of Children & TM11026 $20,000.00 $0.00//04/01/2023 |03/31/2024 |initial Projects Fund l6¢/17/2023
Family Services (Member
Initiative)
Community
Office of Children & TM10443 $15,000.00|  $9,759.73|03/01/2023 |02/28/2024 |initial Projects Fund 4312022
Family Services (Member
Initiative)
Community
Office of Parks
. C L MI CULTURAL OUTRACH GENERAL Projects Fund
Recreatlop & Historic TM6Y530 $6,500.00 $6,428.54/(04/01/2009 ||08/31/2010 OPERATING SUPPORT (Member 05/02/2011
Preservation e
Initiative)
Office of Parks IC)iorpnntuli;ty ;
Recreation & Historic ~ |[TM9Y716 $5,000.00 $5,000.0004/01/2012 |06/30/2013 ||equip and upgrade Kissena park ;?e"bs un 09/27/2012
Preservation ( fember
Initiative)




Community

Office of Parks
. . . MI - CULTURAL OUTREACH GENERAL Projects Fund
Recreatlop & Historic M000074 $250,000.00| $170,000.0004/01/2000 |08/31/2002 OPEATING SUPPORT (Member 01/28/2002
Preservation .
Initiative)
Office of Parks g orprrltur;ty d
Recreation & Historic | TM917Y004 $5,000.00 $5,000.00(06/01/2019 [06/30/2020 |Member Item rojects un 09/09/2019
P . (Member
reservation e .
Initiative)
Office of Parks 1(3: orpmtur;ty d
Recreation & Historic ~ |TM8Y727 $4,000.00 $4,000.00|04/01/2012 |08/31/2012 |General operating Expenses ;&’Je"bs un 10/16/2012
Preservation ( .e.m. er
Initiative)
Community
Office of Parks
. CL SEASONAL PARK STAFF SUPPORT AND | Projects Fund
Recreahqn & Historic M09Y242 $73,500.00 $73,136.0004/01/2009 [06/30/2011 PROGRAM SUPPORT (Member 03/31/2011
Preservation ..
Initiative)
Community
Office of Parks
. L OPERATING AND PROGRAMMING Projects Fund
Recreatlop & Historic MO09Y555 $100,000.00 $99,991.92|(04/01/2009 06/30/2011 PROGRAM - MEMBER INITIATIVE (Member 11/18/2010
Preservation .
Initiative)
Community
Office of Parks
. L. MI CULTURAL OUTREACH GENERAL Projects Fund
Recreahqn & Historic TM9Y 635 $25,000.00 $25,000.00|04/01/2009 [06/30/2010 OPERATING SUPPORT (Member 04/14/2011
Preservation ..
Initiative)
Community
Office of Parks
. . . MI CULTURAL OUTREACH GENERAL Projects Fund
Recreatlop & Historic TM9Y 527 $6,000.00 $6,000.00/(04/01/2009 06/30/2010 OPERATING SUPPORT (Member 04/12/2011
Preservation .
Initiative)
Community
Office of Parks
. L. MI CULTURAL OUTREACH GENERAL Projects Fund
Recreahqn & Historic TM9Y 093 $41,000.00 $41,000.00|04/01/2009 (08/31/2010 OPERATING SUPPORT (Member 04/12/2011
Preservation ..
Initiative)
Community
Office of Parks
. . . MI CULTURAL OUTREACH GENERAL Projects Fund
Recreatlop & Historic TM9Y 554 $10,000.00 $10,000.00/{04/01/2009 08/31/2010 OPERATING SUPPORT (Member 04/12/2011
Preservation .
Initiative)
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Community

Office of Parks Proiects Fund
Recreation & Historic | TM8Y725 $5,000.00 $5,000.00(04/01/2012 [06/30/2013 |MI outreach support l\r/iuecbs un 09/27/2012
Preservation ( sember
Initiative)
Community
Division of Criminal TMO03002 $5,000.00 $0.00(04/01/2018 |03/31/2019 |PURCHASE ORDER COMMUNITY OUTRE |Froiects Fund —56,047419
Justice Services (Member
Initiative)
Community
Division of Criminal TM68860 $5,000.00|  $5,000.00(07/01/2012 06/30/2013 |LG06068860 LEGISLATIVE INITIA Projects Fund /1012013
Justice Services (Member
Initiative)
Community
Division of Criminal KINGS JUVENILE OFFENDER PROGRAM | Projects Fund
Jotos o o TMO07464 $6,980.92|  $4.210.54|07/01/2009 |08/31/2010 | oo o (Marber 01/04/2011
Initiative)
Community
Division of Criminal TM03001 $5,000.00 $0.00(09/01/2018 |08/31/2019 |COMMUNITY OUTREACH PROJECT Projects Fund 6/0/018
Justice Services (Member
Initiative)
Community
Division of Criminal TM02999 $5,000.00|  $4,571.3604/01/2018 |12/31/2019 |PURCHASE ORDER DRUG PREVENTION |Projects Fund —lne 00,7015
Justice Services (Member
Initiative)
Community
Division of Criminal TMO03000 $5,000.00/  $5,000.0004/01/2018 |03/31/2019 |PURCHASE ORDER JAMES MONROE HO |Projects Fund /71615
Justice Services (Member
Initiative)
Community
Division of Criminal MO061758 $75,000.00|  $75,000.00 |04/01/2016 |03/31/2017 |Community Outreach VEHICLE PURCHASE | Proiects Fund 6975 0016
Justice Services (Member
Initiative)
Community
Division of Criminal INVESTIGATION & PROSECUTION OF Projects Fund
T g oo M008547 §200.000.00|  $200,000.00|04/01/2010 |03/31/2011 | oo~ o o (Manber 08/09/2010
Initiative)
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Division of Criminal
Justice Services

MO088467

$193,000.00

$177,920.66

04/01/2008

12/31/2010

YOUTH COURT & COMMUNITY JUSTICE
PROGRAM SUPPORT ADMINISTERED BY
94TH POLICE PRECINCT&BROOKLYN
LAW

Community
Projects Fund
(Member
Initiative)

11/16/2009

Division of Criminal
Justice Services

M099204

$193,000.00

$193,000.00

12/01/2009

12/31/2011

JURY PROGRAM YOUTH ALTERNATIVES
TO DRUGS AND GANGS

Community
Projects Fund
(Member
Initiative)

07/15/2010

Division of Criminal
Justice Services

TM68873

$50,000.00

$50,000.00

01/01/2013

12/31/2013

LG06068873 LEGISLATIVE INITIA

Community
Projects Fund
(Member
Initiative)

04/18/2013

Division of Criminal
Justice Services

T™MO01011

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

12/01/2014

11/30/2015

LGO05101011 LEGISLATIVE INITIA

Community
Projects Fund
(Member
Initiative)

12/29/2014

Division of Criminal
Justice Services

TM68861

$6,000.00

$0.00

04/01/2013

03/31/2014

LG06068861 LEGISLATIVE INITIA

Community
Projects Fund
(Member
Initiative)

05/29/2014

Department of State

TM03678

$1,200.00

$0.00

04/01/2003

07/31/2007

2003 LEGISLATIVE MEMBER ITEM

Community
Projects Fund
(Member
Initiative)

01/17/2007

Department of State

TMO06553

$15,000.00

$12,413.10

04/01/2006

07/31/2012

2006 LMI

Community
Projects Fund
(Member
Initiative)

02/03/2012

Department of State

TM09367

$13,000.00

$0.00

04/01/2009

07/31/2012

2009 LMI

Community
Projects Fund
(Member
Initiative)

10/17/2011

Department of State

T™O07707

$15,000.00
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$13,909.94

04/01/2007

07/31/2012

2007 LMI

Community
Projects Fund
(Member
Initiative)

02/03/2012




EXTERNAL DEFIBRILLATORS FOR NYPD

Community
Projects Fund

Department of State MO081612 $1,579,000.00| $1,561,579.37|04/01/2008 |07/31/2010 |, " (Manber 09/30/2009
Initiative)
Community
. Projects Fund
Office for the Aging TMO06164 $2,000.00 $1,988.45/10/01/2008 [12/31/2010 |YOGA, EXERCISE (WII) GIA (Marber 11/01/2010
Initiative)
Community
Division of Criminal TM61726 $5,000.00 $5,000.00|02/02/2016 |01/31/2017 |CONCEPT PROGRAM Projects Fund 1007016
Justice Services (Member
Initiative)
Community
Division of Criminal M099368 $125.000.00| $124,017.00/01/01/2010 |06/30/2011 |ANTLAUTO THEFT PROGRAMFOR THE  [Projects Fund 1, 501
Justice Services BRONX (Member
Initiative)
Community
Division of Criminal QUEENS COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY |[Projects Fund
T o0 M099381 $100,000.00|  $99,175.00 04/01/2010 |03/31/2011 | <o o b o (Manber 06/03/2010
Initiative)
Community
Division of Criminal TM99417 $5,000.00 $4.886.0007/01/2010 |06/30/2011 |[LG09099417 LEGISLATIVE INITIATIVES | Frojects Fund 5, 56961
Justice Services (Member
Initiative)
Community
Division of Criminal TM68874 $50,000.00|  $50,000.0001/01/2013 |12/31/2013 |LG06068874 LEGISLATIVE INITIA Projects Fund — 1,)/167013
Justice Services (Member
Initiative)
Community
Division of Criminal TM99266 $10,000.00 $9.437.0009/01/2009 |12/31/2010 |LG09099266 LEGISLATIVE INITIATIVES |Frojects Fund o1 161
Justice Services (Member
Initiative)
Community
Division of Criminal TM99375 $10,000.00|  $10,000.00[05/01/2010 04/30/2011 |LG09099375 LEGISLATIVE INITIATIVES  |Prejects Fund 60,75 1610
Justice Services (Member
Initiative)
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Division of Criminal

Community
Projects Fund

; . TM02240 $2,500.00|  $2,500.00|04/01/2016 09/30/2017 |TOO GOOD FOR DRUGS PROGRAM 11/23/2016
Justice Services (Member
Initiative)
Community
State Education Projects Fund
TMO5A26 $2,500.00|  $2,500.00|07/01/2005 |06/03/2015 |SPECIAL LEGISLATIVE 02/23/2015
Department (Member
Initiative)
Community
State Education TMO06C39 $8,928.00|  $8,928.00|07/01/2006 |06/30/2015 |SALARIES / SERVICES / SUPPLIES Projects Fund 5¢/09/2015
Department (Member
Initiative)
Community
State Education TMO6C54 $993.00 $993.0007/01/2006 |06/30/2015 |TEXT BOOKS Projects Fund 1 6/09/2015
Department (Member
Initiative)
Community
State Education TMO5A40 $2,000.00(  $2,000.00/07/01/2005 |06/30/2015 |SPECIAL LEGISLATIVE Projects Fund 55 53/2015
Department (Member
Initiative)
Community
State Education TMO06C29 $5,000.00  $1,250.00/07/01/2006 |06/30/2015 |MUSIC INSTRUMENTS FOR PS10 Projects Fund 55 /19/2015
Department (Member
Initiative)
Community
State Education TM05991 $4,500.00(  $4,474.00/07/01/2005 |06/30/2015 |SPECIAL LEGISLATIVE Projects Fund 55 53/2015
Department (Member
Initiative)
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