## Open Book New York Office of the State Comptroller Thomas P. DiNapoli, State Comptroller Displaying all Contracts for NEW YORK CITY OF

Department/Facility	Contract Number	Current Contract Amount	Spending to Date	Contract Start Date	Contract End Date	Contract Description	Contract Type	Original Contract Approved/Filed Date
Office of Children & Family Services	TM06T60	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	07/01/2014	09/30/2014	ASSEMBLY - MINORITY -	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	03/02/2015
State Education Department	TM05A16	\$2,500.00	\$625.00	07/01/2005	06/30/2015	SPECIAL LEGISLATIVE	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	02/23/2015
Office of Children & Family Services	TM11027	\$20,000.00	\$0.00	04/01/2022	03/31/2023	initial	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	03/11/2024
Office of Children & Family Services	TM11026	\$20,000.00	\$0.00	04/01/2023	03/31/2024	initial	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	08/17/2023
Office of Children & Family Services	TM10443	\$15,000.00	\$9,759.73	03/01/2023	02/28/2024	initial	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	10/31/2022
Office of Parks Recreation & Historic Preservation	TM6Y530	\$6,500.00	\$6,428.54	04/01/2009	08/31/2010	MI CULTURAL OUTRACH GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	05/02/2011
Office of Parks Recreation & Historic Preservation	TM9Y716	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	04/01/2012	06/30/2013	equip and upgrade Kissena park	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	09/27/2012

Office of Parks Recreation & Historic Preservation	M000074	\$250,000.00	\$170,000.00	04/01/2000	08/31/2002	MI - CULTURAL OUTREACH GENERAL OPEATING SUPPORT	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	01/28/2002
Office of Parks Recreation & Historic Preservation	TM917Y004	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	06/01/2019	06/30/2020	Member Item	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	09/09/2019
Office of Parks Recreation & Historic Preservation	TM8Y727	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	04/01/2012	08/31/2012	General operating Expenses	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	10/16/2012
Office of Parks Recreation & Historic Preservation	M09Y242	\$73,500.00	\$73,136.00	04/01/2009	06/30/2011	SEASONAL PARK STAFF SUPPORT AND PROGRAM SUPPORT	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	03/31/2011
Office of Parks Recreation & Historic Preservation	M09Y555	\$100,000.00	\$99,991.92	04/01/2009	06/30/2011	OPERATING AND PROGRAMMING PROGRAM - MEMBER INITIATIVE	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	11/18/2010
Office of Parks Recreation & Historic Preservation	TM9Y635	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	04/01/2009	06/30/2010	MI CULTURAL OUTREACH GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	04/14/2011
Office of Parks Recreation & Historic Preservation	TM9Y527	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	04/01/2009	06/30/2010	MI CULTURAL OUTREACH GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	04/12/2011
Office of Parks Recreation & Historic Preservation	TM9Y093	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00	04/01/2009	08/31/2010	MI CULTURAL OUTREACH GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	04/12/2011
Office of Parks Recreation & Historic Preservation	TM9Y554	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	04/01/2009	08/31/2010	MI CULTURAL OUTREACH GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	04/12/2011

Office of Parks Recreation & Historic Preservation	TM8Y725	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	04/01/2012	06/30/2013	MI outreach support	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	09/27/2012
Division of Criminal Justice Services	TM03002	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	04/01/2018	03/31/2019	PURCHASE ORDER COMMUNITY OUTRE	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	09/06/2019
Division of Criminal Justice Services	TM68860	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	07/01/2012	06/30/2013	LG06068860 LEGISLATIVE INITIA	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	04/10/2013
Division of Criminal Justice Services	TM07464	\$6,980.92	\$4,210.54	07/01/2009	08/31/2010	KINGS JUVENILE OFFENDER PROGRAM MEMBER ITEM	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	01/04/2011
Division of Criminal Justice Services	TM03001	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	09/01/2018	08/31/2019	COMMUNITY OUTREACH PROJECT	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	08/08/2018
Division of Criminal Justice Services	TM02999	\$5,000.00	\$4,571.36	04/01/2018	12/31/2019	PURCHASE ORDER DRUG PREVENTION	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	08/08/2018
Division of Criminal Justice Services	TM03000	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	04/01/2018	03/31/2019	PURCHASE ORDER JAMES MONROE HO	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	07/10/2018
Division of Criminal Justice Services	M061758	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	04/01/2016	03/31/2017	Community Outreach VEHICLE PURCHASE	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	09/22/2016
Division of Criminal Justice Services	M008547	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	04/01/2010	03/31/2011	INVESTIGATION & PROSECUTION OF EMERGING CRIME	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	08/09/2010

Division of Criminal Justice Services	M088467	\$193,000.00	\$177,920.66	04/01/2008	12/31/2010	YOUTH COURT & COMMUNITY JUSTICE PROGRAM SUPPORT ADMINISTERED BY 94TH POLICE PRECINCT&BROOKLYN LAW	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	11/16/2009
Division of Criminal Justice Services	M099204	\$193,000.00	\$193,000.00	12/01/2009	12/31/2011	JURY PROGRAM YOUTH ALTERNATIVES TO DRUGS AND GANGS	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	07/15/2010
Division of Criminal Justice Services	TM68873	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	01/01/2013	12/31/2013	LG06068873 LEGISLATIVE INITIA	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	04/18/2013
Division of Criminal Justice Services	TM01011	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	12/01/2014	11/30/2015	LG05101011 LEGISLATIVE INITIA	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	12/29/2014
Division of Criminal Justice Services	TM68861	\$6,000.00	\$0.00	04/01/2013	03/31/2014	LG06068861 LEGISLATIVE INITIA	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	05/29/2014
Department of State	TM03678	\$1,200.00	\$0.00	04/01/2003	07/31/2007	2003 LEGISLATIVE MEMBER ITEM	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	01/17/2007
Department of State	TM06553	\$15,000.00	\$12,413.10	04/01/2006	07/31/2012	2006 LMI	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	02/03/2012
Department of State	TM09367	\$13,000.00	\$0.00	04/01/2009	07/31/2012	2009 LMI	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	10/17/2011
Department of State	TM07707	\$15,000.00	\$13,909.94	04/01/2007	07/31/2012	2007 LMI	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	02/03/2012

Department of State	M081612	\$1,579,000.00	\$1,561,579.37	04/01/2008	07/31/2010	EXTERNAL DEFIBRILLATORS FOR NYPD 2008 LMI	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	09/30/2009
Office for the Aging	TM06164	\$2,000.00	\$1,988.45	10/01/2008	12/31/2010	YOGA, EXERCISE (WII) GIA	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	11/01/2010
Division of Criminal Justice Services	TM61726	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	02/02/2016	01/31/2017	CONCEPT PROGRAM	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	06/20/2016
Division of Criminal Justice Services	M099368	\$125,000.00	\$124,017.00	01/01/2010	06/30/2011	ANTI AUTO THEFT PROGRAM FOR THE BRONX	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	04/25/2011
Division of Criminal Justice Services	M099381	\$100,000.00	\$99,175.00	04/01/2010	03/31/2011	QUEENS COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY CRIME REDUCTION	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	06/03/2010
Division of Criminal Justice Services	TM99417	\$5,000.00	\$4,886.00	07/01/2010	06/30/2011	LG09099417 LEGISLATIVE INITIATIVES	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	01/20/2011
Division of Criminal Justice Services	TM68874	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	01/01/2013	12/31/2013	LG06068874 LEGISLATIVE INITIA	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	04/18/2013
Division of Criminal Justice Services	TM99266	\$10,000.00	\$9,437.00	09/01/2009	12/31/2010	LG09099266 LEGISLATIVE INITIATIVES	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	07/21/2010
Division of Criminal Justice Services	TM99375	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	05/01/2010	04/30/2011	LG09099375 LEGISLATIVE INITIATIVES	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	08/27/2010

Division of Criminal Justice Services	TM02240	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	04/01/2016	09/30/2017	TOO GOOD FOR DRUGS PROGRAM	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	11/23/2016
State Education Department	TM05A26	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	07/01/2005	06/03/2015	SPECIAL LEGISLATIVE	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	02/23/2015
State Education Department	TM06C39	\$8,928.00	\$8,928.00	07/01/2006	06/30/2015	SALARIES / SERVICES / SUPPLIES	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	06/09/2015
State Education Department	TM06C54	\$993.00	\$993.00	07/01/2006	06/30/2015	TEXT BOOKS	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	06/09/2015
State Education Department	TM05A40	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	07/01/2005	06/30/2015	SPECIAL LEGISLATIVE	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	02/23/2015
State Education Department	TM06C29	\$5,000.00	\$1,250.00	07/01/2006	06/30/2015	MUSIC INSTRUMENTS FOR PS10	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	02/19/2015
State Education Department	TM05991	\$4,500.00	\$4,474.00	07/01/2005	06/30/2015	SPECIAL LEGISLATIVE	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	02/23/2015